MERCY Wellness Santa Rosa

General Notes: Construction Notes: Applicable Codes Project Site:

1. These general notes shall apply to all work and all drawings in this set and 1. Thoroughly examine the job site and review existing conditions. Notify the 2016 California Building Code (2015 International Building Code
shall extend to any changes, extras, or additions agreed to during the course of architect of any conflicts between field conditions and drawings. Allow 2016 California Reside?]tial Coéle (2015 International Ressigdential)Code) 900 santa Rosa Ave'
the work. sufficient time for resolution without delaying the work. 2016 California Green Building Standards Code (CALGreen Code)

2. Architect shall not be responsible for any changes in plans, details and/or 2. Confirm appropriate on-site delivery dates for all construction materials 2016 California Mechanical Code (2015 Uniform Mechanical Code) CA 12i:
specifications unless approved in writing prior to start of construction. required by the contract documents. Notify the architect in writing of any 2016 California Plumbing Code (2015 Uniform Plumbing Code) .

3. Contractor shall not proceed with any additional work or changes for which he possible construction delays affecting occupancy that may arise due to the 2016 California Energy Code (2016 CEC effective July 1, 2014) 4d PerS peCt|Ve
expects additional compensation beyond the contract amount without written availability of specified products. 2016 California Electrical Code (2014 National Electric Code) Christopher M. Ryan, AIA
authorization from the Owner and the Architect. Failure to obtain such 3. Maintain all building life safety, fire protection and security systems at all 2016 California Fire Code (2015 International Fire Code) \_‘ Jaey RO- ' ’
authorization shall invalidate any claim for such additional compensation. times.4. Report to the owner any hazardous materials encountered. Beﬂne\ . PH: (415) 531-0404

4. Contractor shall adhere to all codes, rules and regulations governing 4. All work shall be plumb, square, level, true in proper alignment, and securely Zan ot @ 3 L
construction, building access, and use of facilities, as set by federal, state, and fastened. - W o el -
local codes, building department agencies, and the building owner. In case of 5. Patch and finish disturbed areas to match adjacent materials and finishes. construct|on Type: uUs 101 ‘ Pres \\“%\E‘D AR’C{’;/"’/
conflict, the most stringent requirements shall apply. Repair fireproofing on structural elements. Where slab on grade is removed, s‘\g‘\.-ﬁ:&ééb‘;-,/’?g’,

5. All construction shall conform to the current edition of the California Building replace all substrate materials. . . ) L . S35 EY 'flp;_ A%

Code (CBC), the adopted additions of the electrical, mechanical and electrical 6. Tappe and sand smooth with no visible joints existing partitions and other Existing Construction Type: Type-V-B :% = f AN
codes, and amendments by the local building jurisdiction. _ vertical and horizontal surfaces, as applicable, u.o.n. surfaces are to be free Leased Space: 3,072sf, ground floor, (2) two exits © 3. = 3 s i §

6. Work is to be performed in accordance with the rules and regulations of of imperfections and markings subject to bleed through. ® Ave 2 EXNN RN
governmental agencies having jurisdiction and shall conform to all city, county, 7. Finish existing surfaces as required to match adjacent or abutting surfaces. Existing Fire Sprinklers: fully spinklered per code g|  Flower g/_ 5 S 0@‘¢;¢
state and federal construction safety and sanitary laws, codes, statutes and 8. Lay out partitions on the floor for the architect's review prior to framing any Fire Connection to Bldg: at property line 3 ¢ ';,’?F (:A\ﬁ\\\‘
ordinances. Any discrepancies, variations or omissions in the contract wall. Partitions are dimensioned to finished face of walls, u.o.n. Clear ' y g trpn
documents shall be reported promptly to the architect. dimensions as noted are not adjustable. Dimensions to exterior perimeter

7. Where required by law, all construction, procedures and performances shall window wall are to face of wall below sill.
conform to OSHA. Regulations. 9.  Heights are dimensioned from top of finished floor, u.o.n. i n it

8. Maintain building Life Safety, Fire Protection, and Security Systems at all 10.  Verify partition thickness for items such as plumbing, panels, cabinets etc. Zonl“g' @ %gzlilt%/._%l.?n
times. and notify the architect of any conflicts. <

9. Report to the Owner any Hazardous Materials encountered. APN: 009-334-015

10.  Permits: the owner shall obtain and pay for general construction permit(s) General Plan: Retail and Business Services O
required for the work. Plumbing, HVAC and electrical subcontractors shall Zoning: PD73-001 sco pe of wo rk: -
obtain and pay for permit(s) required for their respective work. Do not begin 8
;Zifél?grs tﬁgtg(?rlllsfrliﬂigg %r:gjl:(s:thave been notified and permits have been o . Inte_rior Tennant Improvement to (e)_ Existing Metal Buildipg, 3_0723f gross area. (@)

11.  There shall be no substitution of materials where a manufacturer is specified. ccupa“cy' Project includes New non-rated paritions, new non-rated interior doors and Y
Where the term "or approved equal” is used, the architect alone shall wmdqws, anc_j new Retgll .Dlsplay counters; Ngw Lighting and Al_r Conditioning. ©
determine the equality based upon the information submitted by the contractor Existing Occupancy: Moderate Hazzard Storage Group S-1 Exterior modifications limited to a New Security Fence and Rolling Gates, New m -—
from the manufacturer. and B-Business bike parking, and New planters. c

12.  Location of all site and/or building elements must be approved by the architect Existing Space: 3,072sf gross area ., _ » w M
as marked on site and/or building prior to start of construction work. The Existing Occupant Load: 3,072sf / 100sf / pp = 31 OCCUPANTS Under Seperate Permit: FIRE Sprinkler systems can be modified where O dp)
architect is not responsible for site and/or building elements located without his neccessary to match new design and partition layout. R
approval. - : m

13.  The contractor shall review all plans and specifications and verify all governing Proposed Space: 3,072sf groundfloor + 478sf Mezzanine NO PRO.PO.SED CHANGES to the AcceSS|bI_e Path To and From the Parking g
dimensions at the building prior to the commencement of work. He shall Proposed Occupancy: M-Mercantile and B-Business area, which includes already accessible Parking Space. qb] -
examine all adjoining work or areas upon which the performance of his work is M-Occupant Load: 2,000sf / 60sf / pp = 34 OCCUPANTS See Sheet A-1.01 for Accessible Path _ -— ()
in any way dependent. Any variations or discrepancies shall be reported with B-Occupant Load: 1,072sf / 100sf / pp = 11 OCCUPANTS See Sheet A-0.09 for Accessible parking details - >
all due expediency to the architect prior to the fabrication or erection of the B-Occupant Mezzanine:  478sf/ 100sf/ pp = 5 OCCUPANTS <E
work in question. m ©

14.  Any information required by the contractors that is not shown on the drawings Total Proposed Occupants: (34) + (11) + (5) = (50) fifty occupants. i n
or other contract documents shall be requested prior to bid or commencing of ProjeCt Team' U) 8
any work. _

15.  Great care shall be exercised to assure that the building shall be protected Project Owner: MERCY Wellness Santa Rosa >— e
from damage that could occur because of this work and contractors shall Contact: Ryan O'Kelly, (707) 236-4778 ©
provide protection for existing areas and new work areas. Any damages due to Exiti na: , , , O =
this work or accidents shall be repaired, replaced or patched at the discretion g' Project Architect: 4dPerspective -
of the owner. The subcontractor shall bear financial responsibility for such Contact: Chris Ryan, (415) 531-0404 m ®
damage and any work undertaken to correct it. (2) TWO Exits Provided: )

16. Do not scale drawings; dimensions shall govern. Details shall govern over One Mercanitle Exit provided. General Contractor: Mark Hoyal LIJ o
plans and elevations. Large scale details shall govern over small scale details. One Business Exit provided. Contact: (707) 292-9911 S
Report any discrepancies to the architect prior to commencing work. 2 o))

17.  Cutting, chasing, drilling, or demolition of walls, slabs, etc. requiring the use of Exit Separation:
jack hammers or other heavy hand or power tools shall be coordinated with the 1/2 the diagonal: 102'/ 2 = 51' required.
owner. Exits separation: 83' between exits. PASS Abbreviatio“s No. Description Date

18.  All work and materials shall be guaranteed against defects in design,
workmanship, and materials for a period of at least one (1) year from approval AEF Ab Finish FI NG Not in Contract | ISSUED FOR REVIEW 7/25/19 |
for final payment. - - L ove Finish Floor 1. G otin Lontrac . NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION |

19.  The maximum flame spread classification of finish materials used on walls and Plumblng FlXtu re Cou “t: CL Centerline TBD To Be Determined
ceilings much comply with UBC Chapter42. _ CLR Clear TYP. Typical _

20. Drawings in this set and the designs thereon are the property of the architect. Water Closets and Lavatories Required: (based on M-occupancy) DN Down U.O.N. Unless Otherwise Noted

3,072sf / 200sf/pp = 15.36 ~ 15 total occupants € cxisting S.8.D.  See Structural Drawings
. 15/2 =75~ 8 men. .O.F. ace of Finish VIF Verify in field
. Requires (1) one water closet (1) one urinal (1) one lavatory.
. 15/2=7.5~ 8 women.
. Requires (1) two water closets, (1) one lavatory.
D E M O LITI O N P LAN N OT ES . (2) two Water Closets, (2) two lavatories provided Sheet List
o _ _ _ (1) Accessible Water Cooler Provided Sheet Current D ISpensa ry

1. Any existing light ballasts which may contain PCB’s will be handled and (1) Utility sink Provided Number Sheet Name Revision
disposed of properly.

2. Tréc_a ci)nér?ctor is _respc()jr/\sitile go prcitect %nfy buiIdingtheIements that a:je A-0.01 COVERPAGE M E RCY Santa
indicated to remain and/or to be salvaged from weather exposure and any Y :
other hazards that may result from the process of the demolition.. - - A0.09 Accessibility Details Rosa

3. Contractor to confirm with the architect before conducting any substantial Pal’kl ng Req ul rements: A-1.01 Parcel Plan
demolition work, including cutting and patching. A-1.11 Site Plan Parking

4. During demolition, if discolored soil or a strong odor is found, the contractor 3,072sf / 250sf /per parking space = 12.28, or (12) spaces required. A-1.20 Existing Base Building COVE RPAG E
will contact the toxic's management division, and properly characterize, A-1.22 EXITING Plan
segregate, and dispose of impacted soil. Impacted soil will be stored on-site (11) Eleven On Site Customer Parking Spaces Provided: A-1.30 F| lan NEW
in @ manner as to prevent odors from leaving the site. (8) eight Full Size parking spaces @ 9'-0" x 18'-0" w/ 24" aisles. . oorptan Prorect number 1903

5. If Hazardous Materials are encountered, they will be handled and disposed as (2) two Compact parking spaces @ 9'-0" x 16'-0". A-1.31 Mezzanine Plan NEW :
per applicable codes. Contractor to supply all Letters and Proof of Hazardous (1) one Van Accessible Space @ 12'-0" x 18'-0" A-1.81 Electrical Plans Date 7/3/2019
Materials Removal, as well as Intake Manifests from dump or recycling yard. @) o . : . ) A-2.01 Exterior Elevations Drawn by 4dP

8) Eight Off-site Employee Parking Spaces (at 901 Santa Rosa Ave. _ o Checked b ROK
(4) four Full Size parking spaces @ 9'-0" x 18'-0" w/ 24" aisles. A ;3; Re:Iected Ce!l!ng Plan§ d
(4) four Compact parking spaces @ 9'-0" x 16'-0". 2’3'31 Ee I?cted Ceiling Retail A O O 1
-3. ections -
New 48" Bike rack provides (2) Short-term Parking A-4.01 Enlarged Plans & Sections -
Scale As indicated
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S FINISH FLOOR

WALL & DOOR MOUNTED SIGNAGE

HEIGHT OF LETTERING 5/8"
MIN.TO 2" MAX.

ALL ACCESSIBILITY SIGNAGE
TO BE IN DISTINCLY
DIFFERENT COLOR AND
CONTRAST WITH DOOR OR
WALL.

CORRESPONDING GRADE I
BRAILLE

LETTERING RAISED 1/32" AND
COLORED IN DISTINCT
CONTRAST WITH
BACKGROUND

WALL MOUNTED SIGNAGE TO BE LOCATED
ON LATCH SIDE OF DOOR CLR. OF DOOR
SWING. MOUNT AT 60" TO CENTERLINE OF
N SIGN FROM FLOOR.

@ ADA - Bathroom Door Signage

1/2" = 10"
6"
i i
NI /
% AN
—— INTERNATIONAL
SYMBOL OF
ACCESSIBILITY:
NG COLOR BLUE
NOTES:

1. SIGN MATERIAL TO BE WHITE FIGURE ON
BLUE BACGROUND, PER CBC 1129B 4.

2. LOCATE CENTERLINE OF SIGNAGE

3. — @5-0"AF.F.

4 SEE DETAIL 2/A-5.01 FOR TEXT AND
BRAILLE REQ.

5. MOUNT ISA WHERE CLEARLY VISIBLE AT
FRONT ENTRY, AND VEHICLE GATES

3 ADA - International Accessibility Signage
3" = 1!_0"

o Q
RESERVE
KING

Min. 70 SQ. Inch Refelctorized
Accessibilty Parking Sign, Per CBC
Sec. 1129B.4

"Van Accessible" added for Van
Accessible Parking Space

Sign must bne visible while vehicle is
parked in space.

Typlcal min. height Lettering shall be:
1" HIGH if baseline of lowest
character (letter) is mounted
between 40" and 70" A.F.F.

. 2" if baseline of lowest character
(letter) is mounted between 70"
and 120" A.F.F.

. 3" if baseline of lowest character
(letter) is mounted over120" A.F.F.

84" MIN

NOTES:

1. COLOR: White figure on blue
background. The BLUE Chall be
color NO.15090 in Federal
Standard 595C. (CBC
11B-703.7.2.1).

2. See Parking Plan for sign
locations.

36" MIN

Parking Curb

@ Accessible Van Space Signage
3/4" = 1'-0"

-

; z
DY %
©

EL. +60"

[
12" Diameter
|

DOOR MOUNTED SIGNAGE (TYP):

1. SIGNAGE TO BE IN DISTINCTLY
DIFFFERENT COLOR AND
CONTRAST WITH DOOR.

2. PICTOGRAMS AND/OR LETTERING
ARE NOT REQUIRED ON DOOR
MOUNTED SIGNAGE.

@ ADA - Bathroom Signage details
1/2" = 1'-0"

4" MAX
0'-01/2"

2

s —
S ,

Change in Level: 1/4" maximum vertical
(E) thresholds may be up to 3/4" max height.

q/w' MAX
y

@ Acceessible Path Level Change
6" — 1!_0"

[¢) o
PRIVATE PROPERTY

NO PUBLIC PARKING

ALL UNAUTHORIZED VEHICLES & ALL
VEHICHLES PARKED IN DESIGNATED
SPACES WILL BE TOWED AT VEHICHLE
OWNER'S EXPENSE CVC 22658

FOR NFORMATIION ON TOWED VEHHCLES
CONTACT THE SANTA ROSA POLIC

IEPARTMENT RECORDS IUREAU
707-543-3600.

DISPLAY SIGN IN VISIBLE LOCATION
AT ENTRANCE TO PARKING AREA.

SIGN IS ALSO DISPLAYED INSIDE
GARAGE @ PARKING SPACES.

@ No Parking Sign
1" — 1|_Oll

V 3' - 0" V
’ 1 INTERNATIONAL
N
N SYMBOL OF
] ACCESSIBILITY
it -/ DARK BLUE
™ BACKGROUND
NE —~ —— 2"PAINTED
- WHITE LINES
NOTES:

1. ACCESSIBE PARKING STALL
SURFACE IDENTIFICATION SIGN
TO BE WHITE FIGURE ON BLUE
BACKGROUND, PER CBC 1129B.4.

2. PAINT ISA WHERE CLEARLY
VISIBLE AT ENTRANCE TO
ACCESSIBLE PARKING SPACE.

ADA - International Accessibility Signage -
@ Parking Surface
3/8" = 1'-0"

/4
27" MIN
29" MIN
34
MAX

N\ \| \|

il L Clear Space
11" under Sink

1 7"

H
i

" " \\
, 12 L 42 N
MAX MIN W
GB
Nt e—————— 5
24" MIN L =
[o0]
7 <
iE! TTD R 2
) | 0 ~
™ z | B
7"_ gu‘ -E 8
7 22 o
& N N
N N

Hot Water and Drain Pipes under Accessible
Lavatories shall be Insulated or otherwise
Covered. There shall be no Sharp or Abrasive

surfaces Under Lavatories.

MIN
M COAT HOOK @ 48"
AF.F. (SEE FLR. PLAN)
PTD
SD \ SND . P 36" MIN AV ] A
D 12"
Q — B | ] MAX
= D G MIN
A ) —5 o< Xt
N
>§ ﬁ\kmj/ SRR NOTE: Toilet Valve TTD
: 2 on Transfer Side. <@
S: g ‘ = 5 < <
= » o™
N ‘ SHE
AN ‘ \\ AN
18" 17" - 18"
4 /
MIN. G
GB GRAB BAR M MIRROR SD SOAP DISPENSER
H COAT HOOK PTD PAPER TOWEL SND SANITARY NAPKIN
SCD TOILET SEAT CVR TTD TOILET TISSUE

ADA Bathroom Details

1/2" = 1'-0"

36" M AX

12" High Letters

———— Accessible Path, Min. 36" wide,
may be reduced to 32" min. for a
Iength of 24" max.
MAX SLOPE 1:20
Parallel to Travel

*3im MAX CROSS SLOPE
n 1:48 perpendicular to
'A-0.0Q travel

. See 1/A1.00 for

complete path of travel.

L / Accessible parking should be
T~ \/ / located on firm, stable, slip-
) resistant surface slopes not
exceeding 1:50 (2 %) in any

direction

@ Site Parking - ADA Parking

1/4" = 1'-Q"

4dPerspective

Christopher M. Ryan, AlA
PH: (415) 531-0404

B
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C-33620
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- . Ren.5/31/21 + =
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> :.-
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900 Santa Rosa Avenue, Santa Rosa, CA

MERCY Santa Rosa

No. Description Date

| ISSUED FOR REVIEW 7/25/19 |
. NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION

Dispensary

MERCY Santa
Rosa

Accessibility
Details

Project number 1903

Date 7/3/2019

Drawn by Author

Checked by Checker

A-0.09

Scale As indicated
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817 Santa Rosa Ave.
APN: 010-234-020
ZONED: CG

900 Santa Rosa Ave
0.26 acres

827 Santa Rosa Ave.
APN: 010-234-022
ZONED: CG

g™
I

910 Santa Rosa Ave.
APN: 009-334-011
ZONED: PD-7301

901 Santa Rosa Ave.
APN: 010-236-008
ZONED: CG

PROPOSED DISPENSARY
See Parking Plan, 1/A-1.11

Site True North Parcel Plan
1/16" = 1'-0"

1

702 Bennet Valley Rd.
APN: 009-333-014
ZONED: PD 73-001

4dPerspective

Christopher M. Ryan, AlA
PH: (415) 531-0404

N“;':.a:" 5

C-33620
% Ren, 5/31/21

900 Santa Rosa Avenue, Santa Rosa, CA

MERCY Santa Rosa

No. Description Date

| ISSUED FOR REVIEW 7/25/19 |
. NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION

Dispensary

MERCY Santa
Rosa

Parcel Plan

Project number 1903
Date 7/3/2019
Drawn by Author
Checked by Checker
Scale 1/16" = 1'-0"
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S
&
AN
Y_Y'
S
Q‘
N
%
23

Provide Accessible
Lever Handle and
5pound pull for gate.

DERO, Broadway, three-
bike rack, installed as per
City Standards.

6' High Metal Security
Fence w/ Gates

BENNET VALLEY Roap

9. On

(8) eight, 19' x 9' Standard Parking Spaces

NO PARKING in 12" High Letters

(1) one, 19' x 12' Accessible Parking Rolling Gate
Space, w/ 5' loading zone. L 18'-0" L
1 d

Accessible Path

)

9| _ Oll

‘ 7 A-2.01 Reserved for

Deliveries
1 AN

gl _ 0“

ONIMIVd
ON

77

Customer Entrance

18' VIF

_ gll

and Product

5
8 €
I
© ow
q) | S —
o 2>
S
w W
o ¢
~ '
o
N
1
4 N
A-2.01

Employee Entrance

Delivery

RUTLEDGE AVENUE

@ Site Parking
1/8" = 1'-0"

SITE PLAN NOTES:

1. Landscaping, Hardscaping, and Parking to remain
UNCHGANGED, and is shown For Reference
Only. For Approved and Permitted site plan, refer
to E. Steve Powers drawings, NISSTECH
AUTOMOTIVE Sheet1, Site Plan, dated
1/17/2017.

2. For Approved and Permitted Landscaping,
Planting, and Irrigation details, please refer to
CARLILE MACY NISSTECH AUTOMOTIVE
Planting Plan, Sheet L1, dated December 2017.

3. Standard Parking Spaces are 9'-0" x 19'-0".
4. Compact Parking Spaces are 9'-0" x 16'-0" min.
5. Accessble Parking Spaces are 12'-0" x 19'-0" with

a 5' wide access aisle.

6. Accessible Path, Min. 36" wide, may be reduced
to 32" min. for a length of 24" max.
MAX SLOPE 1:20 Parallel to Travel.

MAX CROSS SLOPE 1:48 perpendicular to travel.

SHEET NOTES - Site Plan

Note ID Note DECRIPTION

A Existing Asphalt Paving, to
remain.

B Existing Landscaping, to
remain.

C New Rolling Gate for Vehicle
Traffic.

D New Gate and Mandoor

E Existing Parking Spaces, to
remain.

F Existing Sidewalk, to remain.

G New concretre slab and Bike
Rack, installed per City
Standards.

4dPerspective

Christopher M. Ryan, AlA
PH: (415) 531-0404

A (41 llf’
\‘5?—0 ARC/J

wt e, //\ ”
A OPHER 3.
o pr, A

-

”
v

7

A\

C-33820

MERCY Santa Rosa

900 Santa Rosa Avenue, Santa Rosa, CA

No. Description Date

| ISSUED FOR REVIEW 7/25/19 |
. NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION

Dispensary

MERCY Santa
Rosa

Site Plan
Parking

Project number 1903
Date 7/3/2019
Drawn by 4dP
Checked by ROK
Scale 1/8" = 1'-0"
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|
|
|
|
|
| 4dPerspective
| Christopher M. Ryan, AlA
‘ PH: (415) 531-0404
|
'
\ R
|
ALL Existing Parking Lot, | B eSS
. . ‘ ‘%, ,fg g E;\.L\f o‘i“\s
Parking Spaces, Sidewalks,
Accessible Path, Drainage, :
and Landscaping to remain ‘
unchanged. | <
@)
| ~
©
| >
| O
| Y
S (E) Asphalt Paving ©
Edge of Curb m .E
o (E) Concrete Sidewalk (/) (qV)
O v
7 5 - ; 4 2 o X o
1-2 N 1'-2 >
Y .| Face ofBIdg.AT Edge of Slab m C
o \ = 2
6'- 0" CLR T - <>E
60" 12 0" 6-0" L 12'-0" L 6 - 0" L 12'-0" L 6-0" L 12'-0" L 6'-0" L 12'-0" 6-0" m
| 7 7 7 7 7 7 | 7 a ®
20'-0 , 18'- 8 , 18- 8" 18'- 8" | L 20'- 0" U) 8
7 7 7
‘ 93'-8" CLR >_ Y
VIF | 1| O _ICE
| | (E) Concrete Slab -
G r g
| LLI
* | ==
| \ |
| | ©
| \ | o ‘ No. Description Date
; % | ' ISSUED FOR REVIEW 7/25/19 |
\ o | . NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION |
‘ AN
| \— Existing Concrete Slab | ‘
, 18'- 11 1/4" | \ , 26" - 10" :
7 VIF “ | VIF I
® @ R 3T !
7-6" 7.6 | | :
, _ _ , ‘ Dispensary
! VIF © = Ve
. = > =7 o | MERCY Santa
|
N ‘ Rosa
@ BN Existing Base
o Building
Generic - 12"
Project number 1903
Date 7/3/2019
| Drawn by 4dP
Checked by ROK

Level 1 - Base Building EXISTING SHELL

1/4" = 1'-0" A- 1 . 2 O

1

Scale 1/4" = 1'-0"
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] L
Room Occupancy Schedule
Load UNUSED AREA UNDER EAVES
Level Number Name Area Occupancy Factor Occupants
Level 2 M1 Foyer 140 SF Business |100 SF 2 ®
Level 2 M2 Office 338 SF Business | 100 SF 4 o -
: [~ 4dPerspective
. Christopher M. Ryan, AlA
Level 1 1 Lobby 269 SF |Mercantile |60 SF 5 EXITING LEGEND: | PH: (415) 531-0404
Level 1 2 Reception 108 SF Bus!ness 100 SF 2 46. Cumulative
Level 1 3 Manager 90 SF Business | 100 SF 1 Occupant i ¢ it
Level 1 4 Security |64 SF Business 100 SF 1 Counts Open to | \‘;3\‘5"?_?,&:&?"//;( A
Level 1 |5 Retail 736 SF | Mercantile |60 SF 13 Below 3-0 S G o
Level 1 6 Point of 366 SF Business |100 SF 4 XXX' Exit Access - %g.ﬁk = & ©.33620 Zt ':._'
Sale Travel Distance ::]:: E % oo ;S
Level 1 7 Hallway 132 SF Business | 100 SF 2 | e ‘L,Uj:?" . ‘_.-g‘s
7 5 YL L
Level 1 8 Vault 284 SF Business |100 SF 3 @ Exit Signs 1 I Y A || "’ff OF CAU"G\%\\
Level1 9 Office 88 SF Business |100SF |1 Office Foyer . iy
Level 1 10 Intake 117 SF Business | 100 SF 2 . o M2 M1 ——
: Fire Exstinguisher ... (¢t M e e A
Level 1 11 Bath 64 SF Business |100 SF 1 Cabinet 338 SF / 100 SF 140 SF / 100 SF I
Level 1 12 Bath 64 SF Business |100 SF 1 = 4 Occupants = 2 Occupants N
Level 1 13 Break 123 SF Business 100 SF 2 O\
Level 1 14 Receiving 192 SF Business 100 SF 2 Max. Exit Width Required s I
40 (See Plan for occupant 1 i - o
Grand total 46 counts at Exit doors) . \, R
> | | | |
= (46) Occupants X .2" U ® amn o mms o —I
= 9.6" Required @ 0
- S
Exit Width Provided = 36" [
(2) Provided Exit doors 36" min.
Q Exiting Legend 2 Level 2 - Mezzanine EXITING
1/4" - 1 l_o“ 1/4" - 1 I_OII

O

/\ ' - — ol Ir—=— Jol Ir—=—( Jol )
|

ﬁ ﬁ
| 23.

@ y Point of Sale
o T 6 B

366 SF / 100 SF | i Receiving

900 Santa Rosa Avenue, Santa Rosa, CA

MERCY Santa Rosa

i ) Lobby _ @ -| = 4 Occupants 14
1 * — 192 SF / 100 SF —
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